The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 914507
��������

C
C
description/ordering information
The SN74CBTLV3257 is a 4-bit 1-of-2 high-speed FET multiplexer/demultiplexer. The low on-state resistance
of the switch allows connections to be made with minimal propagation delay.
The select (S) input controls the data flow. The FET multiplexers/demultiplexers are disabled when the
output-enable (OE) input is high.
This device is fully specified for partial-power-down applications using Ioff. The Ioff feature ensures that
damaging current will not backflow through the device when it is powered down. The device has isolation during
power off.
To ensure the high-impedance state during power up or power down, OE should be tied to VCC through a pullup
resistor; the minimum value of the resistor is determined by the current-sinking capability of the driver.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE † ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
QFN − RGY Tape and reel SN74CBTLV3257RGYR CL257
SOIC − D
Tube SN74CBTLV3257D
CBTLV3257
−40°C to 85°C
SOIC − D
Tape and reel SN74CBTLV3257DR
CBTLV3257
−40°C to 85°C
SSOP (QSOP) − DBQ Tape and reel SN74CBTLV3257DBQR CL257
TSSOP − PW Tape and reel SN74CBTLV3257PWR CL257
TVSOP − DGV Tape and reel SN74CBTLV3257DGVR CL257
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines
are available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of
Texas Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.